Rev Date:  6/4/2025 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before use.
TR Series
TO-220 and TO-247 Style Power Resistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Features:

Unit
W
Type Code
Max.
Max.
-
H2 -
H
T
L
B1
B
D
D1
H1
TR100TR30 TR35 TR50
P
P1
-
-
C
-
-
-
-
-
- -
Rev Date:  6/4/2025 3 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before use.
TR Series
TO-220 and TO-247 Style Power Resistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Power Derating Curve:
TR20/30/35/50/50H TR100
Short Time Overload
2 times rated power with applied voltage not to exceed 1.5 times
maximum continuous operating voltage for 5 seconds
∆R ± (0.3% + 0.001Ω) ∆R ± (0.5% + 0.001Ω)
Load Life MIL-R-39009, 2000 hours at rated power ∆R ± (1% + 0.001Ω) ∆R ± (1% + 0.001Ω)
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-202, Method 103B ∆R ± (0.5% + 0.001Ω) ∆R ± (0.5% + 0.001Ω)
Thermal Shock MIL-STD-202, Method 107G ∆R ± (0.3% + 0.001Ω) ∆R ± (0.5% + 0.001Ω)
Terminal Strength MIL-STD-202, Method 211, Condition A (Pull Test) 2.4N ∆R ± (0.2% + 0.001Ω) ∆R ± (0.2% + 0.001Ω)
Vibration, High Frequency MIL-STD-202, Method 204, Condition D ∆R ± (0.2% + 0.001Ω) ∆R ± (0.4% + 0.001Ω)
Dielectric Strength
Insulation Resistance
Performance Characteristics
1800 VAC
10GΩ min.
Test
Test Specification
Test Method
Operating Temperature Range is: TR30: -65°C to +150°C
TR35: -55°C to +175°C
TR50 and TR100: -65°C to +175°C
TR50H: -55°C to+150°C
Flow Soldering:
- Pre-heating:  110°C MAX

Resources:
The Calculations for Thermal Conduction for TR Series
How to Order
T R 3 0 F B D 1 K 0 0
Resistance Value
TR Standard Size W Code Tol Code Description Size Quantity Code ppm
30 30 D 0.5%  30, 50, 50H 1000 C 50
35 35 F 1% 35 500 D 100
50 50 J 5% 100 105 L 200
50H 50 K 10% M 300
100 100 X 700
0.05 ohm = 50L0
1.02 ohm = 1R02
100 Kohm = 100K
Four characters with the
multiplier used as the
decimal holder.
"L" used as multiplier of 10
-3
for any value under 0.1
ohm.
Product Series Tolerance TCRPackagingPower Rating
B Bulk
TR
TO-220 and TO-247 Style Power
Leaded Resistor
Radial